H.R. No. 1161

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Family and friends are mourning the untimely loss of
- 2 Eileene Anders of Whitney, who passed away on March 4, 2011, at the
- 3 age of 60; and
- WHEREAS, Born to Aretus and Eileene Musson on April 21, 1950,
- 5 in Danville, Illinois, the former Eileene Musson married Kenneth
- 6 Anders on October 3, 1975; she and her husband were blessed with 7
- 7 children, as well as 13 grandchildren and a great-granddaughter;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mrs. Anders lived for 20 years in the Waco area; she
- 10 moved with her husband to Whitney in 2010; and
- WHEREAS, A joyful, loving woman, Mrs. Anders enjoyed spending
- 12 time with her family and friends; she was also deeply devoted to her
- 13 Baptist faith; and
- WHEREAS, Eileene Anders lived a caring and purposeful life,
- 15 and she will forever be remembered with deep affection by all who
- 16 held her close to their hearts; now, therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 18 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the memory of Eileene Anders and
- 19 extend sincere condolences to the members of her family: to her
- 20 husband, Kenneth Anders; to her daughters and sons-in-law, Kimberly
- 21 and Jarrod Whitney, Karrie and Chris Kuykendall, Sherry Christman,
- 22 Laura Alterman, Debbie Keller, and Amy McCartney; to her son, Kevin
- 23 Anders; to her brothers, Bill and Al Musson; to her sisters,
- 24 Patricia Lacey, Evelyn Williamson, Hazel Loveless, and Gladys

H.R. No. 1161

- 1 Musson; to her 13 grandchildren; to her great-granddaughter; and to
- 2 her other relatives and friends; and, be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 4 prepared for her family and that when the Texas House of
- 5 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Eileene
- 6 Anders.

Anderson of McLennan

H.R. No. 1161

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1161 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on April 14, 2011.

Chief Clerk of the House